HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 1) (Note 2)

Non-current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 12,475 12,475

Investment properties 500,000 (500,000) —

Properties held for development 219,848 219,848

Loan receivables — due after one year 7,147 7,147

739,470 239,470

Current Assets

Properties under development 248,774 248,774

Properties held for sale 150,088 150,088

Loan receivables — due within one year 8,167 8,167

Trade and other receivables 32,961 32,961

Amounts due from minority shareholders 5,035 5,035

Tax recoverable 14,949 14,949

Bank deposits — pledged 27,964 27,964

Bank balances and cash 101,773 473,500 575,273

589,711 1,063,211

APPENDIX III INFORMATION RELATING TO THE REMAINING GROUP

— 44 —

Unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet (continued)

Consolidated

balance sheet of

the Group as at

30th June, 2005

Adjustments

for the

Disposal

Adjustments

for the

taxation

effect on the

Disposal

Unaudited

pro forma

consolidated

balance

sheet after

the Disposal

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 1) (Note 2)

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 118,346 118,346

Pre-sale deposits received 37,033 37,033

Tax liabilities 83 21,771 21,854

Bank loans — due within one year 99,674 (28,000) 71,674

255,136 248,907

Net Current Assets 334,575 814,304

Total Assets less Current Liabilities 1,074,045 1,053,774

Capital and Reserves

Share capital 219,104 219,104

Reserves 612,027 125,000 (2,158) 734,869

831,131 953,973

Minority interests 30,688 30,688

Non-current Liabilities

Bank loans — due after one year 123,500 (123,500) —

Other payable — due after one year 493 493

Loan from a related company 68,620 68,620

Deferred tax liabilities 19,613 (19,613) —

212,226 69,113

1,074,045 1,053,774

Notes:

1. Being adjustments to account for the effect on the Disposal, taking into account the cash consideration of

HK$650 million, the lump sum of HK$18 million payable to the Purchaser as rental guarantee and the agent’s

commission of approximately HK$7 million and the effect on the application of the estimated net proceeds from

the Disposal to discharge mortgage loans over the Cargo Centre of approximately HK$151.5 million (the

principal amount outstanding as at the Latest Practicable Date) as a result of the completion of the Disposal as of

30th June, 2005.

2. Being adjustments to account for the current and deferred taxation effect on the Disposal as a result of the

completion of Disposal as of 30th June, 2005.

APPENDIX III INFORMATION RELATING TO THE REMAINING GROUP

— 45 —

Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement

Consolidated

income statement

of the Company

for the year

ended 30th June,

2005

Adjustments

for the

exclusion of

results of

the Cargo

Centre

Adjustment

for the gain

on the

Disposal

Adjustment

for the

taxation

effect on the

Disposal

Unaudited

pro forma

consolidated

income

statement

after the

Disposal

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)

Turnover 126,939 (30,562) 96,377

Cost of sales (80,153) (80,153)

Gross profit 46,786 16,224

Other operating income 4,510 4,510

Revaluation increase on investment

properties 80,000 (80,000) —

Administrative expenses (26,483) 1,726 (24,757)

Finance costs (783) 783 —

Gain on disposal of investment

properties — 205,000 205,000

Gain on dissolution of a subsidiary 1,640 1,640

Profit before taxation 105,760 202,617

Taxation (10,993) 11,658 (11,094) (10,429)

Profit for the year 94,677 192,188

Minority interests (2,542) (2,542)

Net profit for the year 92,135 189,646

Notes:

1. Being adjustments to exclude the rental income, revaluation increase on investment properties, administrative

expenses, finance costs and taxation of the Cargo Centre as a result of the completion of the Disposal as of 1st

July, 2004.

2. Being adjustment to account for the effect of the gain on the Disposal, taking into account the cash consideration

of HK$650 million, the lump sum of HK$18 million payable to the Purchaser as rental guarantee and the agent’s

commission of approximately HK$7 million and a carrying value of the Cargo Centre of HK$420 million as